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[1] DIN(ug-at L) No. 13
H20 H21 H22 H23 H24 H25 H26 H27 H28 H29 105 H30 ®
1/23 1/21 1/21 1/19 1/18 1/23 1/15 1/20 1/19 1/17 E 1/16 AH
0.6 | 40[ 35|09 | 15|28 40| 24| 23| 22| 24| 40 |7 5|7 7 A
0.6 | 29 | 4.6 24126 |33]26]|66]|27]32]38]|=x B|7 5 A
0.7 | 3.5 3.9 34128 |36]30]|83|30]36] 3.6 |t |7 A
2.8 | 3.6 | 4.5 3.6 | 3.3 41|36 41343741 |2 @ 1|7ax
1.5 | 3.3 | 4.4 39 133423440 31]35] 40 |2 # 2(7ax
26 | 45|38 (1936|2937 |52 43|34 36]5.4|kstemzss
0.7 | 4.5 | 4.1 3.1 = 1|75 2
1.0 | 40 3.9 3.0 = ABEE
3.1 | 55| 4.7 45| 3.6 | 46| 6.0 | 6.1 4.8 | 5.8 [ermaEr 1|7Hx
2.8 | 4.4 | 10.1 40| 2.6 | 3.9 | 4.1 7 4.7 ] 5.4 | 2[ohnx
0.9 | 5.0 | 4.3 3.6 | 3.0 | 4.1 31 6.7 (38| 40] 83 |5 ® MIas
3.1 | 46 | 4.8 2.4 | 3.0 | 4.1 371 6.1 |2 # 1|7h4
1.0 | 4.6 | 4.7 2.5 | 3.0 | 4.1 3.3 |38 |2 @ 2|7hx
7.4 | 4.8 | 30.2 1.4 | 3.0 | 4.2 8.5 3.9 |2 @ 3[7hx
4.8 | 3.2 2513752355705 |33]|]31]|& ® 1|pa/vy
4.8 | 3.6 231294936 ]| 41]07(30] 34| ® 2(pa/y
4.4 | 3.3 20| 28| 45| 40| 4007 |29]|37|& m 3/pasy
1.4 1 1.4 43 |E & 40/
1.4 165|30|02]| 40|80 46 |35|39|04|35]08)mmilposy
1.1 | 2.6 3 311931 ]48)|48(53]07]|28]10]mm2sasy
2.0 | 4.3 2.8 [10.3[12.1[12.3 05 (5289 | m aposy
4.2 0.6 | 3.0 | 5.8 3.4 1.5 B BED[7HA
3.6 0.6 | 2.6 | 5.6 31106 [nmEQ7Hx
2.8 0.5 21|55 27107 [nBBER|THA
1.4 25121 1.3]18]06 |5 2|7 A
1.4 1290702131348 |25]04|37[19]07]% & 1|pasvy
20 (30|07 |05|06]| 12| 44| 22]06]|1.3|1.7]1.6]5 = 2{9a/y
201311090506 | 1.3[44]22|1.112]17]107]|5 & 3|pvasv
.91 2506|0510 1544|2211 141714k 8 1|po/Y
22 10305 [09 | 1456251013 |1.8]12]|+ 8 2(9a/y
1.6 | 1.3 1.0 05| 23] 26| 1.9 1.6 & B|7H 2
1.9 3.2 0.5 21| 43| 25 2.4 |1 1.8 [ig & 1|74
0.4 | 27| 42| 25 25| 1.5 [ig & 2|7Aa4
2.5 36| 1.8 03|06 3913009 1.8]20] 27 |= #lposy
15.5| 3.8 | 8.3 | 45.6 16.3 19.1[18.1] 4.5 [EH1|(zxs7+
4.6 | 7.6 | 6.7 | 5.0 8.0 130 7.5 | 3.5 [&® i 2(zx>74
8.9 | 2.5 [ 11.2] 9.4 12.5 15.4(10.0]| 5.1 [E%H I 3|[xs7+




(2] U2(ug-at. /L) No. 13

H20 H21 H22 H23 H24 H25 H26 H27 H28 H29 104 H30 3
1/23 | 1/21 1/21 119 | 1/18 | 1/23 | 1/15 | 1/20 | 1/19 [ 1/17 | F¥& | 1/16 RH
0.29 1 0.58 [ 0.52 1 0.37[0.41]10.9410.32|10.49|0.32(0.47]0.47]0.47 | |7 H A
0.2910.52 {0.89]0.36 [0.53]|0.4910.29|0.37|0.45(0.58]0.48]0.53 |% H|7 5 4
0.29 1 0.50 [ 0.53 | 0.48 [ 0.54 | 0.52 { 0.29 | 0.41 | 0.58 | 0.56 | 0.47 | 0.48 |it A7 A A
0.350.50 [ 0.57 | 0.38(0.54]10.49|0.3110.43|0.470.61|0.46]0.50 |2 & 1|94+
0.52 |1 0.46 [ 0.53 | 0.34(0.56|0.520.32|0.42|0.46 | 0.58|0.47]0.49 |2 & 2|79h+
0.42 1 0.51 [ 0.56 | 0.38 [ 0.53 |1 0.49 | 0.28 | 0.45 | 0.44 | 0.58 | 0.46 | 0.47 |k B IS FI|TH £
0.41 ] 0.52 | 0.57 0.50 = 1|Th A
0.3410.48 | 0.53 0.45 = 2|7 Hh A
0.56 | 0.64 [ 0.57 | 0.44 | 0.55| 0.54 | 0.50 [ 0.43 | 0.51 0.5310.47 |"sFIET 1|TAhHA
0.7310.52(0.83)0.57|0.53]|0.54|0.36|0.47]0.53 0.56 | 0.47 |"sFIET 2(TAH A
0.26 | 0.56 [ 0.56 | 0.37 [ 0.45]10.52 [ 0.71 | 0.40 | 0.41 | 0.58 | 0.48]0.50 |# & Fi|7H*
0.40 | 0.56 [ 0.45| 0.37 [ 0.37 ] 0.51 | 0.57 0.46 | 0.50 |2 & 1|7H
0.29 |1 0.58 [ 0.44 1 0.330.38]|0.52 0.48 0.4310.49 |12 & 2|(7H
0.44 1 0.56 [ 0.43 | 0.28 [ 0.30 | 0.50 | 0.52 0.4310.49 |2 & 3|7H
0.5510.47(0.28|0.40 [ 0.570.65[0.39|0.52]0.22(045]|]0.483 |k & 1|/
0.5710.47(0.25|0.40 [ 0.56 | 0.64 | 0.46 | 0.41 | 0.24 (0.44]0.45 |k & 2(ym/Y)
0.52 1 0.45(0.29|0.39 (0.5 |0.57[0.37|0.41]0.22(0.42]0.46 |k & 3|ym/Y
0.28(0.2810.49 |k ® 4(yB/Y
0.4310.47({0.30)0.25|0.3710.58 |0.54(0.34|0.40({0.200.39]10.20 1 W 1|ym/Y
0.3210.36 {0.29|10.22 {0.35|10.43|0.44(0.36|0.30(0.2210.33]0.22 1 W 2|ym/Y
0.36 [ 0.53 [ 0.41 [ 0.25 | 0.36 | 0.62 | 0.63 | 0.67 | 0.34|0.21 | 0.44]0.55 i W 4|yn/Y
0.48 0.52 | 0.17 [ 0.51 | 0.46 0.4310.26 |fn B & @75+
0.47 0.350.18 [ 0.46 | 0.5/ 0.40 1 0.18 |fn B & @7 H #
0.43 0.15]0.18 [ 0.40 | 0.55 0.3410.21 |fnEB 5|7 H +
0.13 0. 31 0.27 10.24 1 0.26 | 0.24 ] 0.20 |% E|(DH A
0.3410.400.20 1 0.11|0.18 [ 0.35]0.45(0.33|0.06(0.25]|0.27]10.20|% & 1|ym/Y
0.3210.43]10.2110.17]0.20 (0.28 | 0.49(0.240.10(0.32|10.28]10.37|5 & 2|ym/Y
0.3010.43]10.25|10.15|0.22(0.28 |0.63(0.24)0.16(0.2710.29]10.22 |5 & 3|yB/Y
0.4910.38(0.2110.13|0.30|0.34|0.460.37|0.18(0.2910.31]0.28|® & 1|yvB/Y
0.3210.20(0.1210.23({0.24|0.75[0.58|0.18]0.28 (0.32]0.25|% & 2(ym/Y)
0.42 1 0.37(0.10]0.18 [ 0.55| 0.48 | 0.46 0.36 H B|7H A
0. 31 0.44 0.14]10.330.49 | 0.30 0.3410.28 |8 & 1|7H
0.090.37 (0.5 | 0.30 0.33]0.26 |28 & 2|7H
0.3410.42({0.31]0.13]0.10 0.5410.30 {0.19]0.30(0.29]0.37 |# #loas)
0.36 0.02 | 0.38 0.38 0.44 (0.31 | 0.1 [FH 1| ROTH
0.34 0.02 | 0.12 0.35 0.42 (0.25]10.00 [ZE&H N 2(ROT7H
0.25 0.00 | 0.22 0.42 0.43(0.26 | 0.23 |ZEH I 3|RYUT7H




(3] XKk B No. 13
H20 H21 H22 H23 H24 H25 H26 H27 H28 H29 | 10& H30 3
1/23 | 1/21 | 1/21 | 1/19 | 1/18 | 1/23 | 1/15 | 1/20 | 1/19 | 1/17 | FE#5 | 1/16 AR

11.0110.8 | 10.5| 9.5 | 10.0 | 9.5 | 11.0 [ 10.0 10.3 i |7 H A
9.0 | 9.0 i H|7h A

it BT h A

B OGE O 1|(7hA

B OHE 2(7hA

10.0(10.6 | 9.2 | 9.4 |10.6 | 9.9 | 10.8 [ 10.1 | 11.0| 11.0 [ 10.3 | 10.5 |k ## 18 FA|7H 4
= 1|THhA

= 2(7hA

=P ET 1|7HA

S P9 BT 2|75 A

#;O| M|TAA

B #E 1|7hA

B #E 2(7hA

B #H 3|7hA

9.0 | 10.0| 8.8 [10.9] 9.8 10,01 11.4(111.2|110.1| 10.2 | &® 1|»mn/Y
10.0110.0| 8.8 [10.9] 9.9 10,01 11.3[11.310.3| 10.1 | &® 2{»mn/Y
10.0110.0| 8.2 [10.8] 9.9 10.0111.2(11.9110.3]| 10.4 | ® 3|»mn/Y
11.2111.2]1 10.0 | R 4(9yn/Y

9.8 110.2| 88 |10.0| 85 | 6.0 | 9.0 [11.0]10.8| 9.3 | 9.5 pu m 1|ya/Y
10.0110.2| 9.0 [ 10.5] 9.0 [10.5] 9.2 [11.2 | 11.0[10.1] 9.8 pu m 2|ya/Y
10.0110.0| 9.0 [ 10.7] 8.8 | 9.8 | 9.0 [12.0|11.0 [ 10.0] 9.5 pu m 4|yosY
11.01 9.2 | 8.1 9.4 1 9.1 |fnA S OD7HA

10.1 1 9.3 | 9.7 9.7 1 9.8 |fnA 5B Q7HA

0.1 9.4 ] 9.9 9.8 1 9.6 |fnHA 5B Q|7HA

5 (T H A

10.0110.0| 9.0 [ 10.5] 9.8 [10.0| 9.5 [11.0|11.0[10.1] 9.0 |& =& 1|yB/Y
10.0110.0| 9.5 | 10.5] 9.8 [10.0| 9.5 [12.0|11.0[10.3] 9.1 |& & 2|yO/Y
10.0 1 10.5| 9.5 | 10.8| 9.8 [10.0| 9.5 [12.0|11.0[10.3] 9.2 |4 & 3|ya/Y

9.0 | 10.0|10.010.5]10.0| 9.0 | 9.0 [11.0]10.0| 9.8 | 9.4 |« & 1|y,

9.0 | 10.0|10.0 | 10.5]10.0| 9.0 | 9.0 [11.0]10.0| 9.8 | 9.4 |« & 2|yO/Y

H B|7HhA

8.0 8.0 B & 1|7hA

9.0 9.0 B & 2|78

10.8 1 9.8 10,9 [ 11.5 ] 12.2 [ 11.3 | 11.1] 10.9 |+ N A=)

9.0 |1 6.8 | 7.0 | 8.0 8.0 1.5 | 1.7 | 6.0 |& % 1|RST7H

10.0 8.0 | 7.5 | 8.4 9.1 8.0 | 85| 7.0 |[E% Nl 2|R7A

93 1 7.6 | 7.0 8.0 8.8 8.0 | 8.1 7.0 |E% Il 3|27




(4) & #» No. 13

H20 H21 H22 H23 H24 H25 H26 H27 H28 H29 104 H30 &
1/23 | 1/21 1/21 1/19 | 118 | 1/23 | 1/16 | 1/20 | 1/19 | 1/17 | F#5 1/16 AH
33.1133.232.7(32.7|31.1]31.5(30.9]31.4(31.1]31.2]31.9] 32.5 |#7 BT H A
33.1133.232.7(32.7|31.1]31.5(31.5]31.4(31.3]|31.5]32.0] 32.5 |¥ |75 4
33.1133.2 327|327 (31.2]31.931.6|31.4(31.5]31.9(32.1] 32.7 |& a7 A
33.0133.132.6|32.731.4]31.8(31.8|31.7(31.8|31.6[32.2] 32.8 |2 & 1|74+
33.0133.1132.6|32.731.5]31.8[31.9|31.7(31.8]|31.6[32.2] 324 |2 & 2(7h*
33.0133.032.7|32.731.6|31.9(31.7|31.7(31.8]|32.1[32.2] 32.3 [ K#HKM|THA
33.2|33.1|32.7 33.0 = 1[ThA
33.1]33.1|32.7 33.0 = 2|7 A A
32.7133.132.7]32.7|31.6]32.0(31.7]32.3]|32.1 32.3| 32.1 |"sFIHT 1|TH A
32.8 133.132.7]32.7|31.7]32.0(31.8]31.9(32.1 32.3| 32.2 |"sFIHT 2|TH A
33.2133.032.7|32.6|31.5]32.0(31.8|31.8(31.9]|31.6[32.2] 32.5 |#H & F|7hA
33.0 | 33.1(31.8]32.7|31.5]31.9(31.6 32.21 32.6 |& & 1|79hA
33.0 | 33.131.7]32.6 |31.5]32.0 | 31.7 32.21 32.8 |B #H 2|74
29.3132.9(18.7]31.3|31.4]31.8]|31.7 20.6 1 32.9 |B & 3|7AHA
32.8132.4(32.6|31.631.031.6(31.9]31.9(323|320)32.7 | & 1|y/1
32.8132.2(32.6|31.5(31.5|31.7(31.331.9(31.631.9] 32.6 |[E & 2|yo/1
32.8132.2(32.5|31.4(31.6|31.8(31.21320(32.2|320| 325 |k & 3|/
31.6 [ 31.6 ] 32.7 |k ® 4|ymn/Y
33.0 1 31.031.1]32.4(30.4|26.7(31.5]|31.7(29.8|32.1|31.0] 32.4 |1 m 1|9/
33.1132.431.4]32.4|31.4]30.5(31.4)30.8(31.7|32.0|31.7] 323 1 W 2{(ya/Y
32.7132.732.2|32.5|31.5]25.3(27.0]26.1(31.9]32.030.4]28.9 |)i m 4|yn/Y
32.3 32.0 | 31.3 31.2 ] 29.6 31.31 31.8 |fn B & @®|74 4
32.5 32.1 | 31.531.2]30.5 31.6 | 32.4 |fn B & @75 4
32.5 32.2 | 31.331.2]30.6 31.6 | 32.4 |fn B & Q|7H 4
32.2 31.5 31.1131.9 1 32.2 | 31.8| 32.4 |5 BT A A
33.1132.6 31.6]32.3(31.4]31.3(30.7]31.1(31.9|32.3|31.8]32.41|%5 & 1|y0/Y
33.0 1 32.731.7]32.4(31.4]31.4({30.6|31.1(32.0|32.2|31.9]| 325 1|5 & 2|yn/Y
33.1132.732.1]32.5(31.5]31.630.6|31.3(32.1]32.2|32.0]| 32.7 |5 & 3|yn/Y
33.3 1327324323 (31.7|31.7(31.1]131.6(32.2|32.2|32.1]|32.8 |+ & 1|90/
32.7(32.4(32.3|31.7(31.6|31.2(31.632.1[31.631.9]32.6 |+ & 2|yo/1
32.4132.3(32.0|31.0(31.3]30.9(30.8 31.5 H 5|75
33.4 32.6 31.0]30.0 | 27.6 | 31.5 31.0 | 31.1 |8 # 1|9HA
31.7131.6 |31.8]32.0 31.81 32.9 |28 # 2|9h4
32.6 | 33.432.6|32.6 | 31.7 31.9132.1132.5]32.9(32.5] 33.0 |+ N E/A =)
28.4 26.7 | 20.6 22.8 21.6 |1 24.0 | 29.7 |E & N 1|ROTH
31.2 27.1 ] 26.7 28. 6 24.4121.6 | 31.3 |F&F I 2|RCTH
29.8 24.7 1 23.9 26. 1 23.3125.5] 30.6 |& %)l 3|1RCTH
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